
 

CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM 
DEPARTMENT 
Public Works  

PRESENTED BY 
David Lady - Public Works Director 

DATE 
December 21, 2021 

 

1 
 

ITEM 
 
Consent Agenda 

Council Action: Approve Final Settlement for the 2021 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Project 

Project No: 2021-006B 

 
BACKGROUND 
 
Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) is a common rehabilitation practice for wastewater collection systems that allows for point 
repairs to be completed without excavation. A liner is pulled into a pipe, expanded, and cured to form a structural interior 
surface at broken pipes, infiltration locations, or other defects. This method is cost effective and limits disruption to citizens. 
It is often a preferred method in the industry depending on the overall pipe condition and line size. This work was 
performed at various locations where defective pipe with infiltration was identified. 

 
FISCAL NOTE 
 
City Council awarded a Construction Contract to Insituform Technologies, Inc on February 16, 2021 for the 2021 Sanitary 
Sewer CIPP Project The initial scope of work was completed.  A change order to provide additional CIPP lining was 
approved by Council on September 7, 2021. Insituform completed the work at the competitively bid unit prices. The final 
project construction cost associated with the change order was $259,207.00. The 5% retainage in the amount of 
$12,960.35 has been withheld pending approval of final settlement by council.  Public Notice of Final Settlement was 
advertised on December 14th and 17th, 2021.   

Insituform Technologies, Inc. provided excellent quality of work and coordination with the City throughout the project. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION 
 
To approve final settlement to Insituform Technologies, Inc. in the amount of $12,960.35 for the 2021 Sanitary Sewer 
CIPP Project. 

 
SUGGESTED MOTION 
 
A Council person should make a motion to “combine and approve the items on the consent agenda.” 

Followed by a second and then a voice vote. 
 

 
 

 


